NDER authority to elect members, as vested
in me by The Board of Directors of The

R American Institute of Architects, by resolution
A.1. 4. Document No, 272 of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP 126
Form 81 ) meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord
‘ with the attached report of The Board of ek
Examiners, I hereby declare Dated (Unaatea) 19 .
) Sidley Wahl Little Received October 15, 1937
elected a corporate member of The American Granted March 15’ 19 38
~ Institute of Architects and assigned to member-
; 0]
ship in the Alabama Chapter, MEMBERSHIP NQ 126
effective March 15’ 1938. .

%«1- J Ju{ﬁ*—— Secretary )
APPLICA#TION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant Sidney Wahl Little Chapter Alebama

..............................

ve. NW, Washingtan, DC 20006

Address of applicant S¢BO0L of Architecture, Alsbama Polytechnic Institute,

fuburn, Alabama.

y purposes only. Not to be recopied,

% > Applicant proposed by Frederlc Chlld Blggﬂﬁ E. Valter, Burkhardt.......
é é Application received with check for $.25.00. .. .. on. Qctober 15, 1937.
% i Application returned for correction ........cc.coveeeninenen. 19 .
E % Application indue orderon...........covuviviunn.. Octaber 15, 1937.
L 2 .

LULI) < Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

%g (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending onNav.. 18, .19 37, on October 18, 1937.
g § (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending onD€C., 18,19 37, onNovember 24 1937,
E) '% H. Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on . October 18, 19 37
ZE) % 1. Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending

é“,: g admissionpxthatappbivationbrdenied received on . ... ... ... December 17 ,1 9 37
Ej) § J. No report from chapter executive commiitee on......o.oveue.. 19 .
:::) é K. Application sent to The Board of Examiners on .............. March 9, 7938,
% é L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on . .......... March 9, 19 38,
% % M. Adpplicant Wag admitted on . ......... ...l March 15, 1938,
é g- N. Notice and-eertifieate to applicant and notice of assignment to

2 -8" chapter and letter 1o proposers 07 ........cvuveeeeeeannn... March 17, 19 38
E g 0. Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § . ..

returned to applicant om ... ... ...t 19 .

P. Questionnaires, in re: Registration (N.C.)...Jenuary 11, 1938.Rec'd 1/15/38
(SeCe)eeoJanuary 11, 1938
(Ala.)...February 7, 1938. Rec'd 2/11/38

(@)
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, Washington, DC 20006

1735 New York Ave. NW

Ives,

from the AlA Arch

2. Statewhethera 2. 1 am a
natural or a nat- ;
uraltzed citizen.

¢. State whether 4.,
residence or office

5. State whether
as a practicing

‘A member, by virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to The Institute only. The admis-
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twenty-five dollars. (For 1936 this fee was re-
duced to five dollars.) '

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter. ‘The annual dues to The
Institute normally are twenty-five dollars (for 1936
Institute dues were reduced to twenty dollars) and
those to the chapter are fixed in its by-laws.

Normally the period between the time of filing

an application and the time it is acted on by The b

Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned
to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-
hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners.

If an application is denied, the amount prepaid
by the applicant for annual dues and for admission
fee, less five dollars for examination fee, will be
returned to him.

An applicant whose application has been denied
without prejudice may reapply for admission to
membership a year or more after the date of The
Secretary’s notice to him of his non-admission.

1, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

..1.- My. full name is
| natural citizen of
3. My legal residence is in the.City.of
County of Lee
My address in The Institute records will be

ciy Auburn

C arckitect, a teach=

Oer, a public ofi-
) etal, %4 . 6

quoted, or published without written permis

8.  Exhibit re- 8
quired. .

. I desire to be a member of the -

Alabama

Sidney Wahl Little

United States

Auburn, Alsa.

State of Alabamsa

swew School of Arch., Ala. Poly. Institute

’ State Albaba.ma

5. I am engaged in the prdfession of architecture as ASsSoce Profiessor A_rohitec ture,

Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which I
desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules, and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-

tice of the profession accordingly.
member to- The Institute and to the chapter.

receipt therefor.

enclose my check for $ .

Date 19 .

iawwam\'

1 am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a

I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his

, for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
" turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain _as an examination fee.

St‘n full name in ink
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A.1. 4. Document No. 272
Form 81

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth gept, 10, 190flace of bith  pyueeats. ¥, v.

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture as follows:
- States T ; . Registration or license numbers

EDUCATION

12. 1 attended the following schools:

.

©. (@) () Write

(a) High School go, Park Buffalp N, Ye 198k o nsils of de
(b) Private School : I

Name of School City State Graduation year )

(¢) College or University Cornell Univ. Ithaca N.Y. for "7 years.

Graduation Year 1929 B.Arch.
Degres
(d) College or University for years.
Graduation Year ;
Degree
(e) Post-graduate at Fontainebleau Paris for 1/ 3 years. Diploma .
. . . ) - Degree
13. 1 held the following named scholarships:
(a)
Year
(b)
Year
14. T have traveled in the following countries:
n England, France, Italy, Netherlands 1925 4..°
in France 1927 .
Year
n  Italy 1933
. Yeas
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- word

Write in Classifi-
cation Column the
Student,
Junior, or Senior,
to indicate your
dassification” as
draftsman in each
case.

If your practice
was mdm%ual do
not write in the

last column to the -

right.

\ L
. O "
\ )

.
~

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

§

15. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses
of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Classification From To Name of Employer City
Student 5 mos 1924 - Bley & Lyman Buffalo, N.Y.
Senior 9 mos 1928-29 Kirkpatrick & Cannon Nlagara Falla
Simon & Russel Larke "
Senior 4 mos 1929 Charles Obenhack " "

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

16. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:
State Fram To Name of Firm or Corporation

New York 1928-1929 As Above
South Carolina 1929 date

17. I have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith as follows:

State From To Name of Sc/mol or College My Title
South Carolina 1929 1937 Clemson College Asste. Professor
Alabama 1937 = Ala. Poly. Inst. Assoc. Professor
18. In my capacity of architect, I have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office City and State From To
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quoted, or published without written permission fro
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19. T list below and attach photdgraﬁhs of two or more of t}'u‘e’ buildingé of ‘other wobriks of which I am

_ the author.
T Name of Work ..

Residence D.D.Curtis

" Dre L.W.Milford
Tea Room & residence
Amoco Gasoline Station
Residence C.S.Little
Resturant

Store,0ffice & Resturant

Resldence J.M.Cook
Lodge W.L.Lippincott
Resldence S.W.Little

MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

20. T am a member of civic or semi-public. organizations listed below:

Name of Organization

Carolina Pine Arts League

Augusta Art Club

21. T have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:

. l?ﬂice
Publicity Director

22. 1 have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith:

Title
Resldence of D.D.Curtis

Off Campus
Baslc Lettering

City State
Clemson " SeCe
14 "
Seneca "
Seneca S.Ce
Buffalo N.Y.
Clenmson S.Ce.
f u
(1] n
Highlands N.C.
Clemson S.Ce
. City . ‘ State
Greenville SeCe
Augusts Ga.
N,a_mf _o_f Organization Year
Car. Filne Arts League 1936

Publication,

Ameﬁican Hgme

Laskey

Year

1934
1936

At press .

Exhibits required.



MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

Reason for .

From . To Terminaiion
23. Member of Institute
24. Junior of Institute .
1 25. Assbcia;ce of following Chapters: . . ‘ B
f o South Carolina 1933-date " changéﬁof residence
26. Member of State Association in g fom . - . to
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27. T have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:
Office Architectural Organization Year

Convention alternate AIA 1936-1937

28. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state assoc1at10n members
(If there are exceptions, siate details) .

I certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and correct. ; : .

&mwd<:E;LI)V\L*4 ‘VLJ §££2LJ~Q~Q_J

Apﬂuant .

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the appli-
cant and believe them to be correct. 1 vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community
and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for years. | have known the applicant for years.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Alabama Polptechnic Institute
Auburn, Alahams

Januvary 28, 1938

Mre. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary,
American Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. C.

Dear lr. Xemper:

Our Assoclate Professor of Architectural
Design, Mre Sidney Wahl Little, applied last October
for membership in the Institute. His application was
endorsed by Professor E. Walter Burkhardt and myself,
and was also recommended unanimously by the Alabana
Chapter at its October Meeting. I have a letter from
Secretary Ingham, dated October 18, 1937, stating that
Mr. Little's application and check had been received.

ES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied
AlA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Will you please advicse me as to the action
taken on this application?

Very sincerely,

Frederic Child Biggin, Dean
School of Architecture
and Allied Arts

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS A
quoted, or published without written permission fro
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SIDNEY WAHL LITTLE

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND ALLIED ARTS . ALABAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE . AUBURN, ALABAMA

January
Charles T. Ingham, Sec'y
American I,stitute of architects

Washington, o. C.

Dear lr. Ingham

According to your letter of October 18th which
\
acknowledged receipt of my application for membership and
fees, you mentioned that I would be notified bf the Board's

action promptly.

7o date I have had no notification although other

IA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

applications sent at the same time from here have been acted
upkn. Please advise me what 1s being done anc when I will
hear of the progress of my application.

Yours very truly,

AN o
Shb\uw\ WD LT,
Sidhey Wwe Little

Professor of architecture.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to the Secretary, |
. Alabama Chanter, A.I.A.

January 31, 1938

7

Dear Professor Littles
Responding to yours of January 29th:
Please advise ua, for the information of The Board of

E:sﬁiners, concerning the matter of architectursl registration.
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Aire you registered to practice elther in Alabama or South

' Carolina?

This question is sure.tb cémé up~én&lwhile registrationh
ié not essential in the case df an'épyiicant engaged in teaching,
we are sure it would be desirable to ﬁgﬁé.; ataﬁenenﬁ.ffoﬁ you
on thie point before your application is actgd Upona

Bincerely yours,
Executivé Secfetafy
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Professor Sidney W. Little,

School of Architecture and Allied irts,
Alebama Polytechnic Institute,

Auburn, Alabama

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



SIDNEY WAHL LITTLE

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND ALLIED ARTS . ALABAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE . AUBURN, ALABAMA

PR

February 2, 1938
Mr. E. C. Kemper, Exec. Sec'y
American Institute of Architects

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

In reply to your letter of January 3lst,
let me advise that I am registeredvto practice
in Alabama - certificate number 115.

I trust this will give the information you

IA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

need and hope my application will recelive early

ES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

attention.
Sincerely yours,
%Mw ”
Sidney W. Little

Professor of Architecture
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RECORD OF REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE

®

OF _Sidney Wahl Little, Auburn, Ala.

APPLICANT FOR MEMBERSHIP IN
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed in the state of _Alabama?

?  Answer: /422191,/

2. Did the applicant have a Certificate oéj{he National Council of
Architectural Registretion Boards? ‘}lc

If so, please give Certificate Number

3. Was his registration by the state by examination or jz/ifggption?

Answer: By examination: By exemption:

S For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied
A Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

4. 1If registered by examination, was that examination written or oral?

®

Answer: By written examination: By oral examination:
5. What was the scope of the examination?

Answer:

6. Date of last registration: ~2LC. 7 /9377
—

7. Current Registration Number: 116
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(Signature of Secdbtary of tho Board)

Alabama Board for Registration of Architects
(Name of Board)
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July 18 1955

Mr. 8idney W. Litile, Member

Commission for the Survey of Education
and Registration, A.X.A.

University of Oregon

Eugene, Gregon

Dear 514:

It has been ny privilege to bave worked with the Commission Por the
Survey of Blucation and Registration, A.I.A.

As one who hag been closely associated with The American Institute of
Architects and the profession over a period of years and as one who hsas
been zealous that our stated objectives to the thinking, standing and
progress of The Institute, I can testify to the very grest contribution
that the Committee and your individuel efforts have made.

The recent Convention of The American Institute of Architects is a mile-
gtone in the 1life of The Institute and the profession. We stand st the
threshold of grester accomplishment, greater understanding on our own
part and grester understanding of ourselves by the publiec. We can look
forward to the day when The American Institute of Architects will be an
organization fulfilling its role to the limlt of its espacity and e dey
when the architectural profession is looked to by the public to meet the
planning challienge of this country with excellence and expertness.

Your farsighted committee recommendetions have almost without exception
been accepted enthusiastically by the Convention, The Board of Directors
and the profession, and thelr attainment will be pursued with vigor.

We are indeed grateful {to you.

Yours very truly,

Edmund R. Purves
Executive Director

ERP:B]
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SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND ALLIED ARTS s

University of Oregon Eugene, Oregon iM
-/

17 February, 1956

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

r Pt L, Vo
Filh Guid - Phinos woibd

Sidney W. Little, Dean of the School of Architecture and Allied
Arts at the University of Oregon, has announced his resignation
from this adminis;rétive posit?én and return to academic status as
Professor of Architecture. The change is to be effective July
first of this year and will be followed by a six month sabbatical
leave for travel in Europe and the United States before returning
to the University of Oregon in January 1959. He has been in this
administrative post for the past twelve years, and came to Oregon
from the Alabama Pojytechnic Institute, where for the previous

eight years he was Associate Professor of Architecture.

During the past years in Oregon Dean Little has been prominent in
both American Institute of Architects and professional affairs and
more recently has beaen deeply concerned with the problems of com-
plete rehousing and ofganization of the extensive program of the
Oregon School of Architecture. The extensive new quarters of the
School are now being occupied and will have public dedication carly
in the spring of 1956. Scveral years ago as a member of the surQey

commission for the American Institute of Architects he contributed
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to the group of recommendations for strengthening the program
of education for the professional practice of architecture.

He later served on the A.l.A. national and regional committee
on education on the program for impiementation of these items.
He is currently chairman of the Committee of the Association
of Collegiate Schools of Architecture for their major program
in post-graduate refresher education for the architect in

private practice.

'

The Dean plans to'continue his work with the Oregon Capitol Plan-
ning Commission on his return from lgave. This commission has
recently been concerned with a recommendation for a long range
developmental scheme for the Capitol Mall, covering anticipated

building requirements for the next fifty years.

While on leave DeanvLittle will investigate the graduate
offerings in architecture at schools similar to Oregon. He
will also examine recent devclopments in contemporary design
and structure in anticipation of teaching responsibilitics in

these directions after his return to Oregon.



SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND ALLIED ARTS
// UNIVERSITY OF OREGON - - - EUGENE, OREGON

OFFICE OF THE DEAN 6 June, 1958

Mr. Edmumd Purves,

Executive Director,

The American Institute of Architects,
1735 New York Avenue,

Washington 6, D.C.

You have probably heard of my change of position and | would
like to make a formal request for transfer of my corporate
membership from the Southwest Oregon Chapter to the Southern
Arizona Chapter.

Sincerely yours,

Sidney W. Little
Dean

SWL/d

cc. Sheldon Haatveat, Fresident
Southwest Oregon Chapter, A.l.A.
118 West 2nds Avenue
Albany, CGregon

David Swan¥n, Secretary

S50. Arizona Chapter, A.l.A.
2343 So. Tuscon Avenue
Tuscon, Arizona

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS L] SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CHAPTER .

-

June 30, 1958

PRESIDENT Mr. B, Purves, Director
SHELDON R. HAATVEDT The American Institute of Architects
118 West Second Avenue 1735 New York Ave., N.W.

Mail Address: P. O. Box 84

o .
Washington 6, D
Albany, Oregon e gton 3 .C.

Desar Mr. Purves:
VICE-PRESIDENT
PAUL F. BOGEN Regarding Dean Little's request for transfer to the Southern
40 West Eight Avenue Arizona Chapter, he is a member of good standing in the South-
Eugene, Oregon ) . . .

western Oregan Chapter, and we shell miss him,

SECRETARY-TREASURER
MRS. EDITH YANG

1020 North Thirtieth Avenue Yours truvly,
Corvallis, Oregon

DIRECTORS: ‘%& s \>q n

THOMAS A. BALZHISER
CLARE K. HAMLIN
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500—7-56

TO:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 Negw Yorx AveNuEg, N. W.

WasnaINGgTON 6, D. C.

July 8, 1958

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Transferred Member:

Secretary of Chapter
To Which Member is
Transferred

Secretary of Chapter
From Which Member
Is Transferred

Effective Date June 30, 1958

Dean Sidney W. Little, A.I.A.
University of Arigzona
Tucson, Arizona

Mr. David S. Swanson,

Southern Arizona Chapter, A.l.hA.
2447 Yo, Stone Avenue

i n, Arizona

Mrs. Edith Yang.

Southwest Oregon Chapter, A.L.A.
1020 N, 30th Street

Corvallis, Oregon

In accordance with Chapter I, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

Zrely yours, qﬁt/

SECRETARY

o

A
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AIA FORM NO. H601

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

O I am more than 70 years of age.
1 am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

O I am unable to engage in the practice of architecture.

I have been in good standing in The Institute and the i" n‘“b’uﬂs chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

> . Falh
Date 4 Dec 197 SZ;M-M Lo BM

(APPLICAN&”S FULL SIGNATURE IN INK)

y /207

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.

JAN 25 1979
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MAR 311912

SOUTHERN ARIZONA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

March 28, 1972

William L. Slayton, Hon. ATIA
Executive Vice President
American Institute of Architects
1785 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bill:

I regret to inform you that Dean Emeritus of the U of A,

College of Architecture and Past Director of the Institute, //‘
Sid Little, FAIA passed away last Sunday evening. It would 10

be appropriate to salute Sid in the Journmal. I am enclos- g +ﬁu

ing the obit from the Arizona Daily Star for your information.

Sincerely,

\ /Uwo\/Q C/

. Mark Edson, President
Soutﬂern Arizona Chapter
American Institute of Architects
160 E. Alameda, Suite 101
Tucson, Arizona 85716

FME: je
cc: Max Flatow
Encl. (1)

APR 6 1972
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SOUTHERN ARIZONA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

4646 E, Second St.
Tucson, Ariz., 85711

March 29, 1972

Mrs ., Maureen Marx, Director

Membership Procedures

1785 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036 /Cb

Dear Maureen, @ﬂ/
i

H
i

Thought you should have a copy of this article from the paper
regarding the death of Sid Little, FAIA on March 27, 1972, ‘

Very truly yours, -7

/7 .\’
< ‘QC‘Z Vy/L/ &

(Mrs.) Glennda Merry

Exec. Secretary

Enclosure/1l

MRS T



